West Bengal Form No. 27			N REPORT	1	
West Bengal Form No. 27	(Unde	r Section 154	Cr. P.C.)		008
					000
SI WALL IS					
The state of the s	Yea	2026	FIR No	/ Date	00/12/
- Trace manies and a second	etions	W Lij Act	FIR No. 108/	Sections	09/02/2
III) ACL	Sections		iv) Others Acts & Soc	lione	
3. (a) Occurrence of offence: Day		Date From	Dat	e To 46 A	6) BE.A
Time Period	For day From	0	9/02/24	0 10	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date		19:15 to	19:45 Time To		
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No.	a nala	2/24	Time	20:4	6 641
4. Type of Information 5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and	(s) <i>U.770</i>	407	Time	20:4	c Lu
5 Place of O	7	787	V	/ritten / Oral	3 1
3. Flace of Occurrance : (a) Direction and	Distance from P.S.	<u>/</u>	Beat	No	
(b) Address			·····		
(2)	Neon C	cosmos M	all unde	u Bhal	hinagan
(c) In case outside limit of this Police 8t	atton, then the	7			0
Name of the P.S		•••••	. District		
(a) Nome					
(a) Name	7	11			
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	anju 17	aldon			
(c) Date / Year of Birth	Mono	ranjan (d) No	Moldon		
(a) Name	- Dot	e of Issue :	-On	dian	
(f) Occupation	Dal	e oi issue :	Prace	of Issue	
(a) Address Cub and	noche 11	Palica			
(g) Address	, ,	10000			
PJ BI	authogoi	, Dist.	chan (40) anv nogon Folgolizm	u.	
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Co	omplainant Informati	on	U		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
					1
Particulars of properties stolen / involved	f (Attach separate sho	eet, if necessary):			
13 (This teen) 10. Total value of properties Stolen Involve	bottles o	LOYE OF	Y6 70 UP	Country (Poirit po
10. Total value of properties stolen involve	in 300 ml	l			1
/					
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any					
2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, i	f required):		0 1 0	1 .1	1.1
	1	1 origina	lef.	omp/amy	which u
twoted or FI	e u repor	dices over	reby.	/	
3. Action Taken : Since the above report	reveals commission	of offence(s) as me	entioned at item No. 2	Registered the a	ase and to t
investigation / directed				, . rogistered tile C	ase and took up t
investigation / refused investigation	ansfered to one	Mandal.			
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Co	omplaint / Informan	t, admitted to	offectionecorded and	a copy given to	the Compleir
informant free of cost.			0	ا الحادث الح	Complainar
				5	4
14 Signatura LThumb : 14	1		Signatur	e of the pactoria	Thomas and
14. Signature (Thumb impossion mp) of the Complainant / Informant	Im		Signatur	e of the Brickering Bhaktinagar Po Liguri Police Co	winter Rolide Sta
J. S.				Guri Police Com	rice Station
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :			Rank 3	ולילופיני נויש	hinogon
				IC Bho	honogan
				00-	100

Dated. 09/02/2024

SUB: - F.I.R.

Sir,

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Manik Sarkar (40yrs) S/O-Shantu Sarkar of Upper Bhanu nagar, W.No-43, P.S-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri along with following articles under proper seizure list-

- 1] 13(Thirteen) bottles of OYE OYE 70 UP country spirit (each bottle containing 300 ml) 3900 ML/ O3 Ltr 900 Ml]
- I, SI Rantu Haldar S/O- Monoranjan Haldar of Bhaktinagar Police Station under Siliguri Police Commissionerate would like to lodge this written complaint against one namely Manik Sarkar (40yrs) to the effect that today on 09/02/2024, received a source information that one person is selling liquor in his shop situated at near Cosmos mall under Bhaktinagar PS, without any valid license. Accordingly I informed the matter to the I/C PS and as per his kind direction myself along with ASI Dipak Karmakar, C/374 Debraj Biswas , C/912 Nakul Chandra Singha left Ps at about 18.05 hrs for near Cosmos mall under Bhaktinagar PS to verify the veracity of the information. This refers to Bhaktinagar PS GDE entry no.418, dated-09.02.2024. On reaching there and as identified by the source it found that one person was selling and storing liquor in his shop situated at near Cosmos mall under Bhaktinagar PS. Subsequently, I along with officer and force cordoned the shop and was able to detain the above noted person. Subsequently on being asked the apprehended person disclosed his name and identity as noted above. Further being searched the above noted bottles of liquor were found in his shop. On demand he failed to produce any valid license/papers for selling and storing of such articles. On further he stated that he is involved in selling and possessing of liquor without any valid license for last 03 (Three) months for his illegal gain. Then I seized the above mentioned liquor under proper seizure list in presence of available witnesses. The whole process of seizure has been made in between 19.15 hrs to 19.45 hrs at the spot. As he has violated the rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act hence I arrested the apprehended accused person namely Manik Sarkar (40yrs) S/O- Shantu Sarkar of Upper Bhanu nagar, W.No-43, P.S-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri after observing all sorts of formalities u/s 41 Cr.P.C appraising him the ground of arrest.
- I, therefore pray before your good self that a specific case may kindly be initiated against Manik Sarkar (40yrs) S/O- Shantu Sarkar of Upper Bhanu nagar, W.No-43, P.S-Bhaktinagar, Dist-Jalpaiguri under proper section of law and may arrange to cause its investigation for violation of rules and norms of Bengal Excise Act.

Enclosed:-

1. Original Seizure List along with seized articles.

2. Original Memo of Arrest.

Received on 09/02/24 at 20:45 hus vide 9DE NO-487 and storted Bhatchinogon 18 Case NO-208/24 DH-09/02/24 US 46AG) of BE Ad and enclosed to 181 Nepai Mondal for its investigation.

> 9. 2 inspector-in-cherge **Bhaktinagar Police Station** Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

SI Rontu Haldar

(SI Rantu Haldar) Bhaktinagar PS/SPC dr- 09.02,24